
Carowner Virus 
Salina Region SCCA ~ May 9, 2020 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
AS • Frank Wietharn 63 Corvette Z06 50.907 49.528 48.533 47.971+1 48.159 48.902 48.159 
BS • JamSSes Harrison 72 Porsche Cayman S 53.927 50.089 49.505 49.787+1 49.282 48.822 48.822 
CS • Stephen Fudge 71 Porsche Boxster D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 53.516 51.938+1 52.834 52.834 
CS  Ryan Redenbaugh 7 Porsche Boxster D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 57.980 53.380+1 52.874 52.874 
DS • Mason Lieb 4 Mini Cooper S 60.300 58.635 58.103 57.674 56.901 57.270 56.901 
DS  Clint Holmes 17 Camaro 62.809 61.707 60.283 59.923 58.405 58.942 58.405 
ES • Brian Tefft Jr 191 Toyota MR2 spyder D.N.F. 48.107+3 48.240+1 48.577+1 48.129 48.206 48.129 
ES • Brian Tefft Sr 91 Toyota MR2 Spyder D.N.F. 50.860 50.758 55.842 49.953+2 49.512 49.512 
ES  Colton Maxwell 42 Mazda Miata 54.026 53.635+1 52.938+1 52.595 53.036 D.N.F. 52.595 
ES  Devin Wright 142 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 56.038 53.208 55.124 54.846 53.208 
ES  Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata 56.405 60.242 54.334+4 54.593 54.705 53.648 53.648 
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 Toyota MR2 56.336+1 53.897+2 55.033+1 55.980+2 53.776 52.999+1 53.776 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Maz.Miata/Toy.MR2 53.723 53.389 53.040 52.265 52.394 D.N.F. 52.265 FL 
ESL  Theresa Walton 66 Mazda Miata 57.646 55.449 57.043+1 56.182+1 54.305+1 54.356+1 55.449 
FS • John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 51.485 50.982 51.491 51.574 51.074 51.291 50.982 
FS  RobertClapp 35 BMW 335i 54.689+2 53.317 53.654 53.588 55.417 54.864 53.317 
FS  Ken Stowers 8 Mustang 55.202 55.902 54.365 54.188 53.597+1 54.503 54.188 
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 59.152 56.640 55.340 54.851 53.463 D.N.F. 53.463 
GS • Ron Williams 97 Honda Civic Si 48.262+2 48.095 47.380+2 47.714+1 47.919+1 D.N.F. 48.095 
HS • Russell Blume 97 Honda Civic S 50.393+1 49.816+1 49.999+1 D.N.F. 48.973 49.022+1 48.973 
HS • Laney Blume 197 Honda Civic S 51.033+4 49.796+2 66.502+3 49.873 49.853 49.368+1 49.853 
HS • Monte Rans 52 Mini Cooper 52.620 D.N.F. 54.018 D.N.F. 51.415+1 51.718 51.718 
HS  Don Herrick  8 Ford Fiesta ST 55.507 D.N.F. 52.446+3 53.359 52.681 52.553 52.553 
HS  Julian Garfield 3 Honda CR-Z 57.902 55.514 54.704 54.768 54.165 53.956 53.956 
HS  Sarah Dean 103 Honda CR-Z D.N.F. D.N.F. 66.950 64.729+1 62.184 D.N.F. 62.184 
HS  Jake Kanning 81 Ford Fusion D.N.F. 74.009 68.452 66.330 64.071 D.N.F. 64.071 
SSC • Mason Herrick 186 Scion FRS 51.462 50.108 49.048 48.839 48.049 47.889 47.889 
SSC  Conner Herrick 86 Scion FRS 54.887 53.555 50.872 50.991 50.401 49.458 49.458 
STU • Mark Hill 45 Mitsubishi Evo IX D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 47.970 46.980 47.056 46.980 
STR • Kale Morris  24 Mazda Miata 55.065 52.627 51.478 52.268 52.497 51.391 51.391 
STS • Mike Herrick 89 Honda Civic Si 48.898+3 47.969 47.682 47.040 46.384 D.N.F. 46.384 FTD/PAX 
STH • Tim Miller  39 Subaru WRX 50.782 48.992+1 49.056 48.645 48.810 48.868+1 48.645 
STH  Clinton Boling 68 Ford Fiesta ST D.N.F. D.N.F. 63.307 68.072 62.257 58.732 58.732 
CAMS • Jim French 7 Corvette 56.073 D.N.F. 53.135 53.835 52.461 53.166 52.461 
CAMS  Jim Gillett  51 Corvette FRC D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 
CAMT • Jeremy Scotton 83 Mustang 56.110 53.394 51.952 51.836 51.070 51.998 51.070 
CAMT  Ken Kennedy  80 Camaro D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 
DSP • Jonathan Griffith  84 Mazda Rx8 D.N.F. 51.103 53.375 49.715+1 49.676+1 48.027+1 50.027 
DSP  April Turner  48 Mazda Rx8 58.400+2 55.820 54.437 53.495 52.689 51.687 51.687 
FSP • R. Abner Perney 62 Mazda Protege MP3 D.N.F. 59.722+1 57.814 57.847 56.485 D.N.F. 56.485 
XSA • Daniel Rowland  3 BMW 328iS 51.833 51.125 51.567+1 50.189+1 50.463 50.424+1 50.463 
XSA • Kent Edmondson 89 BMW E30 D.N.F. 53.802+1 52.429 51.742 51.922 D.N.F. 51.742 
XSA  Brett Cook  13 BMW 328i 56.851 54.784 54.193 54.234 54.542 55.333 54.193 
XSA  Andlee Phengphachanh 23 Toyota Celica Alltrac D.N.F. D.N.F. 62.805 57.952 D.N.F. D.N.F. 57.952 
XSA  Mark Rowland 43 BMW 328iS 59.049 66.024 D.N.F. 58.116+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. 59.049 
XSB • Lance Cochran  5 Lotus Elise D.N.F. 63.010 59.048 58.871 54.917 70.838+1 54.917 
CP • Albert Hermans 49 Mustang Cobra 52.035 52.050 50.197 48.901 49.033+1 48.337 48.337 
AM • Artt Mann  72 Dwarfmann Dwarf Mod 66.395 61.855 61.013 60.829 D.N.S. D.N.S. 60.829 
JC • Paxton Cowden 58 BirelART D.N.F. 82.927 D.N.F. D.N.F. 78.539 77.834 77.834 

• = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~~ Carowner Virus • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Mike Herrick STS 46.384 *0.812  37.663 
Ron Williams GS 48.095 *0.792  38.091 
Brian Tefft Jr ES 48.129 *0.793  38.166 
Russell Blume HS 48.973 *0.780  38.198 
Mason Herrick SSC 47.889 *0.798  38.215 
Laney Blume HS 49.853 *0.780  38.885 



Mark Hill STU 46.980 *0.828  38.899 
Brian Tefft Sr ES 49.512 *0.793  39.263 
Frank Wietharn AS 48.159 *0.819  39.442 
Conner Herrick SSC 49.458 *0.798  39.467 
Tim Miller STH 48.645 *0.813  39.548 
James Harrison BS 48.822 *0.814  39.741 
Monte Rans HS 51.718 *0.780  40.340 
John LaRandeau FS 50.982 *0.804  40.989 
Don Herrick HS 52.553 *0.780  40.991 
Albert Hermans CP 48.337 *0.851  41.134 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 52.265 *0.793  41.446 
Colton Maxwell ES 52.595 *0.793  41.707 
Jeremy Scotton CAMT 51.070 *0.817  41.724 
Julian Garfield HS 53.956 *0.780  42.085 
Jonathan Griffith DSP 50.027 *0.842  42.122 
Devin Wright ES 53.208 *0.793  42.193 
Kale Morris STR 51.391 *0.827  42.500 
Rocky Entriken ES 53.648 *0.793  42.542 
Daniel Rowland XSA 50.463 *0.844  42.590 
Henry Brillhart ES 53.776 *0.793  42.644 
Stephen Fudge CS 52.834 *0.809  42.742 
Ryan Redenbaugh CS 52.874 *0.809  42.775 
Robert Clapp FS 53.317 *0.804  42.866 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 53.463 *0.804  42.984 
April Turner DSP 51.687 *0.842  43.520 
Ken Stowers FS 54.188 *0.804  43.567 
Kent Edmondson XSA 51.742 *0.844  43.670 
Jim French CAMS 52.461 *0.833  43.700 
Theresa Walton ESL 55.449 *0.793  43.971 
Brett Cook XSA 54.193 *0.844  45.738 
Mason Lieb DS 56.901 *0.806  45.862 
R. Abner Perney FSP 56.485 *0.823  46.487 
Clint Holmes DS 58.405 *0.806  47.074 
Lance Cochran XSB 54.917 *0.864  47.448 
Clinton Boling STH 58.732 *0.813  47.749 
Sarah Dean HS 62.184 *0.780  48.503 
Andlee Phengphachanh XSA 57.952 *0.844  48.911 
Mark Rowland XSA 59.049 *0.844  49.837 
Jake Kanning HS 64.071 *0.780  49.975 
Paxtion Cowden JC 77.834 *0.718  55.884 
Artt Mann AM 60.829 *1.000  60.829 

Jim Gillett CAMS D.N.F *0.833  — 
Ken Kennedy CAMT D.N.F *0.817  — 

 


